
John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
ScottJ. Nally, Director

November 29, 2012

Mr. William F. Degen
Smugglers Cove RV Park
1920 Bible Road
Lima, Ohio 45805

Subject: Rescinding Violation - TCR

Dear Mr. Degeri:
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RE: LOGAN COUNTY
SMUGGLERS COVE RV PARK
NON-COMMUNITY, TRANSIENT PWS
PWSID: #0H4651912
VIO ID: I

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for the third quarter monitoring period of 2012. The sample was
collected on September 10, 2012, but the result was not reported until November 8, 2012.

The violation has been rescinded and the public notice sent with the notice of violation
referenced above, does not need to be issued at this time.

OAC 3745-81-31 and 3745-89-08 require results to be reported by the tenth day following the
month the sample was collected. The sample was not reported in accordance with the above
rules and this is considered a reporting violation.

Please ensure future sample results are submitted as required. If you have any questions,
please contact me at (937) 285-6417.

Mark J. Verbsky, R.S.
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Public Drinking Water Unit

ec: Logan County Health Department

MM/MJV/bp

Southwest District Office • 401 East Fifth Street • Dayton, OH 45402-2911
www.epa.ohio.gov ' (937) 285-6357 (937) 285-5249 (fax)


